(800) 648-7737                 reotemp.com 153
TR
AN
SM
IT
TE
RS
TRC-0225

No Fitting 1/2” NPT Female Head
Opening
Type Code Material/Class Ω at 0°C
Accuracy at
0°C(Ω)
Standard DIN B
Platinum 100Ω
PX* Pt/385/B 100Ω ± 0.12%
Platinum 100Ω
with Other
Accuracies
PA* Pt/385/A 100Ω ± 0.06%
PD* Pt/385/A3 100Ω ± 0.03%
PE*
Pt/385/A5
(1/10 B)
100Ω ± 0.01%
Other RTDs
PK* Pt/385/B 1000Ω ± 0.12%
PH* Pt/385/A 1000Ω ± 0.06%
PM Pt/385/B 500Ω ± 0.12%
NI Nickel/6725 120Ω ± 0.50%
*Available in Reotemp Extended temperature RTDs.
(800) 648-7737                 reotemp.com156
TRANSM
ITTERS
TRC-0225
MODEL W FIELD MOUNTED HART TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER (REMOTE MOUNT RTD)
A
BUILD YOUR MODEL W (REMOTE MOUNT): Choose options on this page to begin the remote mount
RTD stem part number. Then, add the stem part number to lead wire part number generated on page 157.
For example: APX1256X-LR3A36T2RHWYA-TS
STYLE
PX
RTD SENSOR
1
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
1 = -328°F/400°F
(Standard)
2 = Extended Range
-328°F/1100°F
(Only Available
on PX, PA, PE,
PK, PD, or PH
RTDs)
25
STEM
DIAMETER
25 = 0.250"
12 = 0.125"
18 = 0.188"
37 = 0.375"
6
STEM
LENGTH "X"
? = Stem Length
in Inches
X
Transmitters
STEM OPTIONS
(OPTIONAL)
A

   W = Single 2-wire
WW = Duplex 2-wire
Type Code Material/Class Ω at 0°C
Accuracy at
0°C(Ω)
Standard DIN B
Platinum 100Ω
PX* Pt/385/B 100Ω ± 0.12%
Platinum 100Ω
with Other
Accuracies
PA* Pt/385/A 100Ω ± 0.06%
PD* Pt/385/A3 100Ω ± 0.03%
PE*
Pt/385/A5
(1/10 B)
100Ω ± 0.01%
Other RTDs
PK* Pt/385/B 1000Ω ± 0.12%
PH* Pt/385/A 1000Ω ± 0.06%
PM Pt/385/B 500Ω ± 0.12%
NI Nickel/6725 120Ω ± 0.50%
*Available in Reotemp Extended temperature RTDs.
(800) 648-7737                 reotemp.com 157
TR
AN
SM
IT
TE
RS
TRC-0225
MODEL W FIELD MOUNTED HART TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER (REMOTE MOUNT RTD)
36 T2
INSULATION &
CONDUCTOR
T2 = Teflon with 24 AWG
Stranded Wire
T3 = Teflon with 20 AWG
Stranded Wire
A2 = Teflon with 24 AWG
Stranded Wire, Mylar
Shield & Drain
F2 = Fiberglass with 24 AWG
Stranded Wire
RHWY
WIRE TERMINATION
A
WIRE PROTECTION
(OPTIONAL)
   = Leave Blank for No Armor Protection
A = Stainless Steel Armor
P = PVC Coated Stainless Steel Armor
T = Teflon Coated Stainless Steel Armor
O = Stainless Steel Overbraid
-L
LEAD WIRE
-L = Lead Wire
R
SENSOR
TYPE
R = RTD
3
NUMBER OF LEADS
2 = 2-Wire RTD
3 = 3-Wire RTD
4 = 4-Wire RTD or Duplex 2-Wire RTD
6 = Duplex 3-Wire RTD
8 = Duplex 4-Wire RTD
A
TRANSITION TYPE
WIRE OR ARMOR
LENGTH "B"
?? = "B" Length in Inches